

**CITY OF STOCKTON
STANDARD AGREEMENT
ASSIGNMENT AMENDMENT**

Agreement Number:	Amendment Number:
425000123	1

This Amendment Number 1 to the above referenced Agreement is entered into on _____ between the City of Stockton ("City") and Krueg Therapy Services ("Contractor").

RECITALS

Articles of Agreement, Option to Renew, states the City may extend up to two (2) one-year renewals by written amendment executed by both parties; and

The City needs to renew the terms of the Krueg Therapy Services Agreement to continue services needed for the well-being of the Stockton Police Department personnel; and

The City needs to increase the Compensation Not to Exceed amount in the Krueg Therapy Services Agreement, by \$108,700 to pay for the Contractor to provide services for an additional year; and

Now therefore, the City and the Contractors mutually agree as follows:

1. The termination date of the Krueg Therapy Services Agreement is amended to:
August 30, 2026
2. The maximum not to exceed amount to be paid to the Contractor, including if authorized, reimbursement of expenses, in the Krueg Therapy Services Agreement, will now read as follows:
Initial Term the maximum not to exceed amount is \$95,000
Extended Term the maximum not to exceed amount is \$108,700
Total maximum compensation to be paid to the Contractor under this Agreement for the initial term and the extended term shall not exceed \$203,700

All other terms and conditions of the Krueg Therapy Services Agreement shall remain unchanged and shall continue to perform all services stated unless modified by a written amendment signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized parties have executed this Agreement.

NEW CONTRACTOR

Krueg Therapy Services

Contractor's Name (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.):

Brandy Krueg
Authorized Signature

5-6-25
Date

Brandy Krueg LCSW
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

2316 Avocet Ct Elk Grove, CA 95757
Address

CITY OF STOCKTON

Steve Colangelo, Interim City Manager

Date

ATTEST:

Katherine Roland, CMC, CPMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Lori M. Asuncion, City Attorney

BY:

Effective Date:	Dec 2, 2021
CM Authority:	\$ 100,000

Original Contract Amount:	\$ 95,000.00
Original Contract Award Date:	09/03/24
Original Contract Expiration Date:	08/30/25
Contract Amount to date:	\$ 203,700.00
Authorized CCO Amount to date:	\$ 108,700.00
Contract Expiration to date:	08/30/26

Effective Date:	Dec 2, 2021
CM Authority:	\$ 100,000

CURRENT BALANCES OF CCOs

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--	--	--
